
Question on Notice
No. 578

Asked on 4 April 2019

MR D JANETZKI ASKED MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL
RELATIONS (HON G GRACE)

QUESTION:

With reference to section 176 of the Education (General Provisions) Act 2006—

Will the Minister advise (a) the number of parents who have been fined for breaching subsection 176(1)(a) for 2014 to 2018 (reported separately by year) and (b) the number of parents who have been fined for breaching subsection 176(1)(b) for 2014 to 2019 (reported separately by year)?

ANSWER:

As this matter falls within the portfolio responsibilities of the Honourable Mark Ryan MP, Minister for Police and Minister for Corrective Services, it is suggested the Honourable Member redirect his question.

